NOTICE OF POSTING: NOTICE TO BIDDERS: 2015 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (CURED-IN-PLACE) ITB-DEME-45-2015

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ROCKLAND TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

SS.

Charlotte Madigan being duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says;

That, she is, at all times hereinafter mentioned was, duly elected, Qualified and acting Town Clerk of the TOWN Of ORANGETOWN, in the County of Rockland, State of New York.

That, on the 17th day of March, 2015
she caused to be conspicuously posted and fastened up a notice, a true copy of which is annexed hereto and made a part of hereof, in the following places, at least one of which is a public place within the TOWN Of ORANGETOWN, New York.

Town Hall Bulletin Boards

2.

3.

4.

5.

Charlotte Madigan Town Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me

This 17th day of March, 2015

Dane of moneisa

DONNA A. MORRISON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01M05081099
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires June 30, 20

NOTICE TO BEDDERS

SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED by the Fown Board of the Town of Orangetown at the Town Clerk's Office, 26 Orangeburg Road, Orangeburg, New York, 10962 until 10:30 a.m. on April 8, 2015 and will be publicly opened and read aloud at 11:00 a.m. for the

ITB-DEME-45-2015 2015 ORANGETOWN SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (CURED-IN-PLACE-METHOD)

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN, NEW YORK,

in accordance with the Contract Documents on file with and which may be obtained at the Town Clerk's Office. Copies of the Contract Documents will be on file after March 18, 2015. A non-refundable fee of seventy-five (\$75.00) payable by check to the order of the Town of Orangetown will be required for each set of Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:

Town Clerk's Office, Town of Orangetown 26 Orangeburg Road, Orangeburg, NY 10962

Eastern Contractors Association 6 Airline Drive, Albany, NY 12205

Construction Contractors Association of the Hudson Valley 33,0 Meadow Avenue, Newburgh, NY 12250

The Town Clerk and the Commissioner of Environmental Management and Engineering will submit a report to the Town Board of all bids received and their recommendations concerning the awarding of a contract at a regular Town Board meeting.

The Town Board of the Town of Orangetown reserves the right to waive any informality in the bidding and to reject any and all bids.

The Town Board requires each bid to be accompanied by a certified check for a sum equal to five percent (5%) of the amount of the bid, or a bond with sufficient sureties to be approved by the Town Attorney, in a sum equal to five percent (5%) of the amount bid, conditioned that if his/her proposal is accepted, he/she will execute such further security as may be required for the faithful performance of the Contract as set forth in these contract documents.

The successful bidder will be required to post a Performance Bond in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the Contract Price.

No bid will be accepted without a Non-collusion Statement as required pursuant to Section 103d of the General Municipal Law.

Contractor warrants and represents that all employees and independent contractors affiliated with or employed by such contractors or any subcontractors shall be compensated at the prevailing wage, including, where applicable wage rates mandated by the New York State Department of Labor and under the Davis-Bacon Act for the work performed in connection with any project.

Contractor shall pursue participation of Minority and Female subcontractors, consultants, service providers for a combined goal of at least 20% of the contract amount.

It is understood that there must be a written contract executed by the Supervisor of the Town of Orangetown, pursuant to Town Board Resolution. This is subject to appropriations approved by the Town Board.

CHARLOTTE MADIGAN TOWN CLERK

JÖSEPH MORAN, P.E., COMMISSIONER OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING

MARCH 12, 2015

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION FROM



Legend:

WESTCHESTER:
Amewrik, Ardsley, Ardsley on Hudson, Armonk, Baldwin Placa, Bedford, Bedford Hills, Brewster, Briardiff Menor, Bromoville, Buchanen, Carmel, Chappaqua, Cold Spring, Crompond, Cross River, Croton Falls, Croton on Hudson, Dobbs Ferry, Eastchester, Elmsford, Garrison, Goldens Bridge, Granite Springs, Greenburg, Harnson, Hartsdele, Hastings, Hastings on Hudson, Hawthorne, Irvington, Jefferson Valley, Keioneth, Lake Peekskill, Larchmont, Lincolndele, Mahopac Fells, Mamaroneck, Millwood, Mohegen Lake, Montrose, Mount Kisco, Mount Vernon, New Rochelle, North Salem, Ossining, Patterson, Pockskill, Pelham, Pleasantville, Port Chester, Pound Ridge, Purchasa, Purdys, Putnam Valley, Rys, Scanstrale, Shenorock, Shrub Oak, Somers, South Salem, Tarrytown, Thornwood, Tuckshoo, Valhalle, Verplanck, Waccabuc, White Plains, Yorkdown Heights, Yonkers

Commission Expires January 26, 2019

MOTICE TO RIDDERS

SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY the Form Bosed of the Turks of Orangewore at the Turks clest's Office, 16 Orangelung Road, Orange-burg, New York, 10562 until 1030 and, on April 8, 2015 and will be publicly opened and read aloud at 1 1200 p.m. for the

的成品类为信 2015 CREATESTOWN SAMPLARY SEASON IMPROVEMENTS ACURED-IN-PLACE-METROCK

COUNTY ORANGEROWN, MAN YORK, in accordance with the Compact Decements on the wall and which may be confident at the Town Contact Contract Contracts will be on the after Mench 18, 2015. A notive destinate for all servent of the Town of descriptions will be repaired for each of a many of Contract Contract Contract to the coder of the Town of descriptions will be repaired for each and in other the contracts. set of Contract Documents. The Contact Documents may be examined as the kiloming lacellors

Town Cirik's Office, Form of Grangebran 16 Grangebrup Road, Timopebrup, 18Y 10961

Eastern Contractors Association 6 Abiline Drive, Alberg, NY 12265

Construction Contractors Association of the

Construction Contractors according on one studies willing and the Construction of Englander America, Mandesoph, NY 12250 The Bown Clerk and the Conselsations of Englanders and Englanders will assemble a separation to the Form Research of all lies assembled and their recommendations concentrations according to a content at a condense of a content at a condense of a ing the awarding of a commer at a resider

Town Board execting. The Town Board of the Town of Grangetown

the Town bond of the Town of Grangelean coveres the fight to wide any informality in the lighting and to reject any and all tids. The Town board requires each hid to be accompanied by a craffied check for a sum equal to fare person (5%) of the amount of the bid, or a bond with a silk-dent supplies to be approved by the Town Alkochey, in a seek equal to they percent (5%) of the amount hid, conditioned that in higher grouped be excepted, better will execute with white the percent of the tribute of the percent with the percent of the tribute of the percent with the proposal to except the percent with the tribute of the percent with the proposal of the percent with the proposal of the percent with the proposal of the percent with the perce cute such further secondly as they be expelled for the faithful performance of the Contract as set forth in these contract documents.

set forth in these contract documents.
The successful hidder will be respired to post a feedermomen found in the arrenal of one fundaded person (4.00%) of the Contract Price. We till will be excepted without a Non-collection Statement as required gusuant to Section 1000 of the General Municipal taw.

Contractor ventions and represents that all one-collector and independent contractors and independent contractors, affiliated commission warrants and represents that all amplements and independent contractors affiliated with or exclused by such contractors as any subsection access shall be compressed at the prevailing water applicable wage rates mandated by the New York State Department of Labor and under the Paris-

Saves Act for the week performed in connecthan with any project. Contractor shall pursue periodipation of Minori-

ty and female executation, consultants, service provides for a combined good of at

least 20 % of the contract-amount, it is understood that there must be a value of the contract currently the Supervisor of the lower of Crangutown, pursuant to Torne Board Resolution. This is subject to appropriations approach by the Town Board.

CHARLOTTE MARKEUN TOWN CLERK!

idser maran pe Cchiassoner of Engravierial Masagement and enameters

MARCH 362585

I.Ł.

Mis

(DEME-45-2015) 2015 Orangetown Sanitary
Sewer Improvements (CURED-IN-PLACE-METHOD)

BID OPENING TIME		11:00AM		DATE	April 8, 2015	
CONTRACTOR NAME & - ADDRESS	LEST CHO	Hay King Mile		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	per S	
DATE RECEIVED	4/4/15	4/8/15	4/8/15	4/8/15		
TIME RECEIVED	10:03 am	8:35 am	9154am	10:15am		
NON COLLUSION STATEMENT	V	V	V	V		
BID BOND of CERTIFIED CHECK	$\sqrt{}$	V	V	V		
		Schedule of				ĭ
Bid Item No. 8: Maintenance and Protection of Traffic / Lump Sum / Min: \$5,000						
Bid Item No. 9: Miscellaneous Additional Work / Lump Sum / Min: \$55,000						
Bid Item No. 1 / Approx Estimated Quantity 16,625						
Lin. Ft. of cured-in-place liner, furnished & installed into existing 8 - inch sewers complete as						
specified, at per lin. Ft.						
UNIT PRICE/Total \$44.50/438.812.5 \$55.00 (94) 345.00 \$43.00 (74) 845.0833.15 (51) 1875 (\$						
Bid Item No. 2 / Approx Estimated Quantity 1,250						
L. Ft. of cured -in-place liner, furnished & installed into existing 10 - inch sewers complete as						1×1
s _I fied, at per lin. Ft.						
UNIT PRICE/TOTAL \$48.50/60,625.00 \$66.00/81,250.00 \$44.00 /55,000 \$34.50 43,125.00 \$						
Bid Item No. 3 / Approx Estimated Quantity 600						$\uparrow > \downarrow \mid$
Lin. Ft. of cured -in-place liner, furnished & installed into existing 12 - inch sewers complete as						
specified, at per lin. Ft.						
UNIT PRICE/Total \$58.00/34,800.00 \$75.00/45.000 \$16.00 27.000.00 \$38.50 23.00.00 \$						\downarrow \searrow \downarrow
Bid Item No. 4 / Approx Estimated Quantity 600						
Lin. Ft. of cured -in-place liner, furnished & installed into existing 15 - inch sewers complete as specified, at						
UNIT PRICE / TOTAL \$101.00/60,600.00 \$85,00 51,000 \$50.00 /30,000.00 \$55.00 /33,000.00 \$						
Bid Item No. 5 / Approx Estimated Quantity 25						
Cutting of each existing protruding lateral that obstructs proper installation of liner found during						
Pre-TV and approved by the Engineer, at UNIT PRICE/Total \$380.00/9.500 \$500.00 12 500 \$110.00 2 500.00 1500.0						
Bid Item No. 6 / Approx Estimated Quantity 1,500						
Lin. Ft of Pre-TV & Cleaning when sewer is not suitable for lining, at per lin. Ft.						
U-TPRICE/Total \$2.50/3.750.00 \$3.00 4.500.00 \$4.50 6.950.00 \$						
B: tem No. 7 / Approx Estimated Quantity 700						
Vertical Foot of Manhòle Sealing, at per vert. Ft.						
UNIT PRICE/Total \$18.00/122,500 \$225.00/157,500 \$115.00 180,500.00 \$235.00/164,500.00\$						
Bid Item No. 8 / Approx Estimated Quantity						
Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, at Lump Sum						
UNIT PRICE [70-701 \$42,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$6,850.00 \$5,000.00 \$ Minimum Stipulated Price - \$5,000						
Bid Item No. 9 / Approx Estimated Quantity						
171						
CANCENT I DINL		\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	55,000,00	\$	
Minimum Stipulated Price - \$55,000						